%’E‘. TRAFFORD

RESOURCES LTD

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

ASX Code: TRF

lan Finch
Managing Director

Neil McKay

Director

Mark Le Grange
Director

Allan Trench

Director

SHARE REGISTRY

Advanced Share Registry
Services

110 Stirling Highway
Nedlands WA 6009

T: +61 (08) 9389 8033
F: +61 (08) 9389 7871

REGISTERED OFFICE

Level 2, 679 Murray St
West Perth, WA, 6005

P: +61 (08) 9485 1040
F: +61 (08) 9485 1050

T +61(0)8 9485 1040
F +61(0)8 9485 1050

Level 2, 679 Murray Street
West Perth WA 6005 Australia
PO Box 1124 West Perth WA 6872

7 July 2014

Results of Trafford Resources Limited — Generaltivge

The Directors of Trafford Resources Limited are pleased to announce that at the General
Meeting of Shareholders held on 7" July 2014, all resolutions put to the meeting were
unanimously passed by a show of hands.

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and Section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001,
the Company hereby provides the following information on details of the resolutions and
valid proxy votes received in respect to each resolution.

Resolution 1
Issue of Short Fall Shares from SPP

For

21,405,492

Against

11,000

Abstain

Total

21,416,492

Resolution 2
Placement of Options to
Shareholders and Investors

21,405,492

11,000

21,416,492

Resolution 3
Issue of Options to Mr Ian D. Finch

16,172,188

122,508

5,121,796

21,416,492

Resolution 4
Issue of Options to Mr Neil W.
McKay

18,276,701

122,508

3,017,283

21,416,492

Resolution 5
Issue of Options to Mr Mark Le
Grange

21,104,677

122,508

189,307

21,416,492

Resolution 6

Issue of Options to Dr Allan
Trench

21,193,884

122,508

100,100

21,416,492

Yours faithfully

=

Pragiyugi Gouw

Company Secretary

www.traffordresources.com




