



ASX Code: TRF

Ian Finch

Managing Director

Neil McKay

Director

Mark Le Grange

Director

Allan Trench

Director

SHARE REGISTRY

Advanced Share Registry Services

110 Stirling Highway Nedlands WA 6009

T: +61 (08) 9389 8033 F: +61 (08) 9389 7871

REGISTERED OFFICE

Level 2, 679 Murray St West Perth, WA, 6005

P: +61 (08) 9485 1040 F: +61 (08) 9485 1050 7 July 2014

Results of Trafford Resources Limited – General Meeting

The Directors of Trafford Resources Limited are pleased to announce that at the General Meeting of Shareholders held on 7th July 2014, all resolutions put to the meeting were unanimously passed by a show of hands.

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and Section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the Company hereby provides the following information on details of the resolutions and valid proxy votes received in respect to each resolution.

	For	Against	Abstain	Total
Resolution 1				
Issue of Short Fall Shares from SPP	21,405,492	11,000	-	21,416,492
Resolution 2				
Placement of Options to				
Shareholders and Investors	21,405,492	11,000	-	21,416,492
Resolution 3				
Issue of Options to Mr Ian D. Finch	16,172,188	122,508	5,121,796	21,416,492
Resolution 4				
Issue of Options to Mr Neil W.				
МсКау	18,276,701	122,508	3,017,283	21,416,492
Resolution 5				
Issue of Options to Mr Mark Le				
Grange	21,104,677	122,508	189,307	21,416,492
Resolution 6				
Issue of Options to Dr Allan				
Trench	21,193,884	122,508	100,100	21,416,492

Yours faithfully



Pragiyugi Gouw

Company Secretary